

شركة العقارات المتحدة United Real Estate Co United Real Estate Company K.S.C.P Authorized and Paid-up Capital KD 143,054,551.3 C.R.: 19140/1980 شركة العقارات المتحدة ش.م.ك. (عامة) رأس المال المصرح به والمحفوع 143,054,551.3 د.ك. سجل تجاري رقم 1980/19140

Date: 07-May-2023 Our ref: RCD-23-16

Boursa Kuwait Company KUWAIT

Subject: Disclosure regarding the settlement of the bonds previously issued by United Real Estate Company K.S.C.P. on 19 April 2018

With reference to the above subject, and in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 4 of Module 10 (Disclosure and Transparency) of the Executive Bylaws to the Capital Markets Authority Law No. 7 of 2010, as amended, regarding the disclosure of material information.

Please find enclosed the disclosure form of the material information regarding the settlement of the bonds previously issued by United Real Estate Company K.S.C.P. on 19 April 2018 on their due date

Sincerely,

Santhosh Kumar Unnikrishnan Group Chief Financial Officer التاريخ: 07-مايو-2023 المرجع: 26-22-RCD

السادة / شركة بورصة الكويت المحترمين <u>دولة الكوىت</u>

<u>الموضوع: إفصاح بخصوص سداد سندات دين صادرة سابقاً من قبل</u> شركة العقارات المتحدة ش.م.ك.ع في 19 أبريل 2018

بالإشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه، وعملاً بأحكام الفصل الرابع من الكتاب العاشر (الإفصاح والشفافية) من اللائحة التنفيذية لقانون هيئة أسواق المال رقم 7 لسنة 2010 وتعديلاتهما بشأن الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية،

تجدون مرفق لكم طيه نموذج الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية المتعلقة بسداد سندات صادرة سابقاً من قبل شركة العقارات المتحدة ش.م.ك.ع. في 19 أبريل 2018 في تاريخ استحقاقها.

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام،،،

شركة العقارات المتحدة United Real Estate Co

سانتوش كوماريوني كريشنان المدير التنفيذي للإدارة المالية للمجموعة

> برج الشهيد شارع خالد بن الوليد شرق ص.ب. 2232 الصفاة 13028, الكويت

Al-Shaheed Tower Khalid Bin Al-Waleed St. Sharq P.O. Box 2232 Safat 13023, Kuwait T +965 2295 3500 F +965 2247 2692 www.urc.com.kw



نموذج الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية

Disclosure Form of Material Information

07 May 2023	07 مايو 2023	التاريخ Date
United Real Estate Company K.S.C.P.	شركة العقارات المتحدة ش.م.ك.ع.	اسم الشركة المدرجة Name of the Listed Company
We would like to inform you that United Real Estate Company K.S.C.P. has settled the remaining bonds worth KD 27,550,000 which were previously issued on 19 April 2018 on their due date.	نود إعلامكم أن شركة العقارات المتحدة ش.م.ك.ع. قد انتهت من سداد الجزء المتبقي من سندات دين بقيمة 27,550,000 دينار كويتي من السندات التي سبق وأصدرتها في 19 أبريل 2018 بتاريخ استحقاقها.	المعلومات الجوهرية Material Information
There is no material impact on the consolidated financial statements of United Real Estate Company K.S.C.P.	لا يوجد أثر مادي على البيانات المالية المجمعة لشركة العقارات المتحدة ش.م.ك.ع.	الأثر المالي للتطور الحاصل (إن وجد) Effect of the material information on the company's financial position. (if any)



شركة العقارات المتحدة United Real Estate Co

Santhosh Kumar Unnikrishnan Group Chief Financial Officer

(k

سانتوش كوماريوني كريشنان المدير التنفيذي للإدارة المالية للمجموعة

R SITE